Independent, Executive Director) of the Company for the period of three years w.e.f. February 02, 

2026 to February 01, 2029 subject to the approval of the shareholders on the terms and conditions 

including remuneration as detailed below: 

A. Salary, Allowances & Perquisites not exceeding ₹ 41,66,667 /- (Rupees Forty-One Lakhs 

Sixty-Six Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty-Seven only) per month including performance 

incentives, rewards if any as may be paid by the Company. Applicable tax component shall 

be borne by the Company. 

B. Allowances and Perquisites as mentioned in Clause A above, includes medical expenses